

PROJECT: SUGARLOAF WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
OWNER: SHASTA COUNTY - CSA 2
BID DATE: 02/09/2023
JOB NO.: 199.95

Final Bid Summary

Signature:



Date:

2-10-23

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	MDS Engineering & Construction, Inc.			Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates			Allen Gill Construction			SnL Group			Site Work Solutions			Timberworks			Stewart Engineering			Mercer-Fraser Company		
				UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LUMP SUM	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID																											
Pipeline - Oak Knolls Drive (10+00 to 21+68)																											
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 27,580	\$ 27,580		\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000		\$ 8,981	\$ 8,981		\$ 47,800	\$ 47,800		\$ 43,956.88	\$ 43,956.88		\$ 15,350	\$ 15,350		\$ 82,100	\$ 82,100		\$ 170,000	\$ 170,000
2	Disinfection, Testing & Cleanup	1	LS		\$ 4,025	\$ 4,025		\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500		\$ 633	\$ 633		\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000		\$ 23,463.49	\$ 23,463.49		\$ 7,300	\$ 7,300		\$ 17,250	\$ 17,250		\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
3	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS		\$ 590	\$ 590		\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500		\$ 12,611	\$ 12,611		\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000		\$ 8,150.42	\$ 8,150.42		\$ 1,400	\$ 1,400		\$ 3,215	\$ 3,215		\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
4	8" Class B Bkfl	250	LF	\$ 176		\$ 44,000	\$ 140		\$ 35,000	\$ 267		\$ 66,750	\$ 130		\$ 32,500	\$ 156.92		\$ 39,230.00	\$ 189		\$ 47,250	\$ 228		\$ 57,000	\$ 185		\$ 46,250
5	8" Class A4 Bkfl	820	LF	\$ 153		\$ 125,460	\$ 145		\$ 118,900	\$ 176		\$ 144,320	\$ 125.00		\$ 102,500	\$ 145.68		\$ 119,457.60	\$ 172		\$ 141,040	\$ 207		\$ 169,740	\$ 200		\$ 164,000
6	8" Class A5 Bkfl	30	LF	\$ 777		\$ 23,310	\$ 380		\$ 11,400	\$ 1,293		\$ 38,790	\$ 720		\$ 21,600	\$ 441.97		\$ 13,259.10	\$ 700		\$ 21,000	\$ 760		\$ 22,800	\$ 900		\$ 27,000
7	8" Class A1 Bkfl	150	LF	\$ 188		\$ 28,200	\$ 165		\$ 24,750	\$ 213		\$ 31,950	\$ 168		\$ 25,200	\$ 207.08		\$ 31,062.00	\$ 275		\$ 41,250	\$ 270		\$ 40,500	\$ 350		\$ 52,500
8	2" Conduit and Signal Wire	820	LF	\$ 28		\$ 22,960	\$ 14		\$ 11,480	\$ 39		\$ 31,980	\$ 17		\$ 13,940	\$ 68.12		\$ 55,858.40	\$ 20.50		\$ 16,810	\$ 29.50		\$ 24,190	\$ 80		\$ 65,600
9	8" GV	6	EA	\$ 2,984		\$ 17,904	\$ 4,000		\$ 24,000	\$ 4,934		\$ 29,604	\$ 4,740		\$ 28,440	\$ 4,530.65		\$ 27,183.90	\$ 4,245		\$ 25,470	\$ 6,800		\$ 40,800	\$ 5,500		\$ 33,000
10	4" GV	1	EA	\$ 1,838		\$ 1,838	\$ 1,800		\$ 1,800	\$ 2,851		\$ 2,851	\$ 3,500		\$ 3,500	\$ 2,715.79		\$ 2,715.79	\$ 3,150		\$ 3,150	\$ 8,780		\$ 8,780	\$ 4,500		\$ 4,500
11	Fire Hydrant and Isolation Valve	2	EA	\$ 8,839		\$ 17,678	\$ 16,000		\$ 32,000	\$ 13,857		\$ 27,714	\$ 11,325		\$ 22,650	\$ 15,233.75		\$ 30,467.50	\$ 14,258		\$ 28,516	\$ 19,850		\$ 39,700	\$ 15,000		\$ 30,000
12	CAV	1	EA	\$ 10,054		\$ 10,054	\$ 10,500		\$ 10,500	\$ 9,174		\$ 9,174	\$ 10,900		\$ 10,900	\$ 11,285.24		\$ 11,285.24	\$ 12,766		\$ 12,766	\$ 8,386		\$ 8,386	\$ 12,500		\$ 12,500
13	Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 6,369		\$ 6,369	\$ 6,000		\$ 6,000	\$ 11,064		\$ 11,064	\$ 9,375		\$ 9,375	\$ 6,509.26		\$ 6,509.26	\$ 7,040		\$ 7,040	\$ 6,310		\$ 6,310	\$ 5,000		\$ 5,000
14	Tie-ins	3	EA	\$ 3,316		\$ 9,948	\$ 8,500		\$ 25,500	\$ 6,664		\$ 19,992	\$ 8,300		\$ 24,900	\$ 7,432.26		\$ 22,296.78	\$ 15,213		\$ 45,639	\$ 10,230		\$ 30,690	\$ 17,500		\$ 52,500
Base Bid Subtotal						\$ 339,916			\$ 352,330			\$ 436,414			\$ 358,305			\$ 434,896.36			\$ 413,981			\$ 551,461			\$ 742,850
Pipeline - Shasta Drive (30+00 to 30+84)																											
15	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 27,580	\$ 27,580		\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000		\$ 2,022	\$ 2,022		\$ 24,300	\$ 24,300		\$ 5,020.21	\$ 5,020.21		\$ 4,483	\$ 4,483		\$ 59,275	\$ 59,275		\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000
16	Disinfection, Testing & Cleanup	1	LS		\$ 1,273	\$ 1,273		\$ 400	\$ 400		\$ 3,347	\$ 3,347		\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000		\$ 8,721.53	\$ 8,721.53		\$ 3,645	\$ 3,645		\$ 5,850	\$ 5,850		\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
17	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS		\$ 590	\$ 590		\$ 500	\$ 500		\$ 5,943	\$ 5,943		\$ 2,125	\$ 2,125		\$ 7,573.91	\$ 7,573.91		\$ 700	\$ 700		\$ 3,215	\$ 3,215		\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
18	8" Class B Bkfl	80	LF	\$ 184		\$ 14,720	\$ 135		\$ 10,800	\$ 203		\$ 16,240	\$ 165		\$ 13,200	\$ 148.48		\$ 11,878.40	\$ 178		\$ 14,240	\$ 511.50		\$ 40,920	\$ 250		\$ 20,000
19	8" Class A4 Bkfl	10	LF	\$ 516		\$ 5,160	\$ 175		\$ 1,750	\$ 791		\$ 7,910	\$ 65		\$ 650	\$ 302.75		\$ 3,027.50	\$ 268		\$ 2,680	\$ 1,000		\$ 10,000	\$ 500		\$ 5,000
20	8" GV	1	EA	\$ 3,126		\$ 3,126	\$ 3,750		\$ 3,750	\$ 3,322		\$ 3,322	\$ 4,999		\$ 4,999	\$ 4,531.72		\$ 4,531.72	\$ 4,352		\$ 4,352	\$ 9,750		\$ 9,750	\$ 5,000		\$ 5,000
21	4" GV	1	EA	\$ 1,898		\$ 1,898	\$ 1,900		\$ 1,900	\$ 2,111		\$ 2,111	\$ 4,500		\$ 4,500	\$ 2,715.79		\$ 2,715.79	\$ 3,150		\$ 3,150	\$ 8,780		\$ 8,780	\$ 4,500		\$ 4,500
22	Tie-ins	2	EA	\$ 2,428		\$ 4,856	\$ 5,000		\$ 10,000	\$ 4,625		\$ 9,250	\$ 5,570		\$ 11,140	\$ 6,727.91		\$ 13,455.82	\$ 15,186		\$ 30,372	\$ 12,600		\$ 25,200	\$ 15,000		\$ 30,000
Base Bid Subtotal						\$ 59,203			\$ 44,100			\$ 50,145			\$ 65,914			\$ 56,924.88			\$ 63,622			\$ 162,990			\$ 154,500
Pipeline - Lake Drive (40+00 to 44+37)																											
23	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 27,580	\$ 27,580		\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000		\$ 2,022	\$ 2,022		\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000		\$ 14,479.63	\$ 14,479.63		\$ 9,343	\$ 9,343		\$ 55,460	\$ 55,460		\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000
24	Disinfection, Testing & Cleanup	1	LS		\$ 2,012	\$ 2,012		\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000		\$ 1,673	\$ 1,673		\$ 6,570	\$ 6,570		\$ 9,385.40	\$ 9,385.40		\$ 7,296	\$ 7,296		\$ 12,015	\$ 12,015		\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
25	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS		\$ 1,180	\$ 1,180		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000		\$ 6,730	\$ 6,730		\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500		\$ 8,150.42	\$ 8,150.42		\$ 1,401	\$ 1,401		\$ 3,215	\$ 3,215		\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500
26	8" Class A5 Bkfl	20	LF	\$ 657		\$ 13,140	\$ 450		\$ 9,000	\$ 592		\$ 11,840	\$ 1,510		\$ 30,200	\$ 535.88		\$ 10,717.60	\$ 869		\$ 17,380	\$ 1,280		\$ 25,600	\$ 800		\$ 16,000
27	8" Class A1 Bkfl	430	LF	\$ 218		\$ 93,740	\$ 155		\$ 66,650	\$ 374		\$ 160,820	\$ 155		\$ 66,650	\$ 164.33		\$ 70,661.90	\$ 199		\$ 85,570	\$ 331		\$ 142,330	\$ 250		\$ 107,500
28	8" GV	3	EA	\$ 2,962		\$ 8,886	\$ 3,900		\$ 11,700	\$ 2,474		\$ 7,422	\$ 4,650		\$ 13,950	\$ 4,342.85		\$ 13,028.55	\$ 3,843		\$ 11,529	\$ 6,800		\$ 20,400	\$ 6,700		\$ 20,100
29	4" GV	2	EA	\$ 1,840		\$ 3,680	\$ 1,900		\$ 3,800	\$ 3,924		\$ 3,848	\$ 3,725		\$ 7,450	\$ 2,714.87		\$ 5,429.74	\$ 2,590		\$ 5,180	\$ 8,280		\$ 16,560	\$ 4,000		\$ 8,000
30	Fire Hydrant and Isolation Valve	1	EA	\$ 8,840		\$ 8,840	\$ 15,500		\$ 15,500	\$ 11,496		\$ 11,496	\$ 12,355		\$ 12,355	\$ 13,823.40		\$ 13,823.40	\$ 13,123		\$ 13,123	\$ 13,800		\$ 13,800	\$ 13,000		\$ 13,000
31	Trench Cutoffs	4	EA	\$ 434		\$ 1,736	\$ 1,100		\$ 4,400	\$ 1,788		\$ 7,152	\$ 1,250		\$ 5,000	\$ 663.89		\$ 2,655.56	\$ 360		\$ 1,440	\$ 2,150		\$ 8,600	\$ 1,000		\$ 4,000
32	Blow-Off	1	EA	\$ 6,370		\$ 6,370	\$ 5,400		\$ 5,400	\$ 7,471		\$ 7,471	\$ 9,020		\$ 9,020	\$ 5,804.92		\$ 5,804.92	\$ 7,040		\$ 7,040	\$ 5,500		\$ 5,500	\$ 4,000		\$ 4,000
33	Tie-ins	2	EA	\$ 4,732		\$ 9,464	\$ 6,400		\$ 12,800	\$ 7,021		\$ 14,042	\$ 6,870		\$ 13,740	\$ 7,784.40		\$ 15,568.80	\$ 15,530		\$ 31,060	\$ 12,700		\$ 25,400	\$ 15,000		\$ 30,000
Base Bid Subtotal						\$ 176,628			\$ 162,250			\$ 234,516			\$ 177,435			\$ 169,705.92			\$ 190,362			\$ 328,880			\$ 275,100
Water Meter & Service Replacement																											
34	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 27,580	\$ 27,580		\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000		\$ 1,655	\$ 1,655		\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500		\$ 38,392.31	\$ 38,392.31		\$ 4,483	\$ 4,483		\$ 124,500	\$ 124,500		\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
35	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS		\$ 1,180	\$ 1,180		\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500		\$ 3,583	\$ 3,583		\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000		\$ 8,150.42	\$ 8,150.42		\$ 11,408	\$ 11,408		\$ 3,215	\$ 3,215		\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000
36	Shale Lane Service & Meter Replacement	4	EA	\$ 7,863		\$ 31,452	\$ 5,600		\$ 22,400	\$ 3,704		\$ 14,816	\$ 6,500		\$ 26,000	\$ 8,779.68		\$ 35,118.72	\$ 10,585								